
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12023-1540 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:11/30/2023 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:2/14/2024

Title: Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 4 to Contract Nos.: 1176675 and 1272165 County Street and Roadway Litter
Removal (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by Public Works - Sanitation and
Beautification. These contracts consist of litter removal services at 40 locations within the County. This
request seeks to ratify a previously provided forty-five (45) day contract term increase effective as of
January 1, 2024. This request also seeks to increase the contract funds and term through June 30,
2024. Awarded to Russell Landscape, LLC and American Eagle, LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed:
$561,625.22.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2024 02.14 Item 2023-1540, 2. Agenda Notes, 3. CO #4 - Litter Service

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved substituteBoard of Commissioners2/14/2024 1 Pass

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

2/6/2024 1 Pass

deferredBoard of Commissioners1/23/2024 1 Pass

deferredBoard of Commissioners1/9/2024 1 Pass

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

